
Îæ×ôÎÚU ƒææÅUè çÙ»× / DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
ÇUèßèâè ÅUæßâü, ßè¥æ§üÂè ÚUôÇU, ·¤ôÜ·¤æÌæ - |®®®zy / DVC Towers, VIP Road, Kolkata - 700054

Size : 7 cm (H) x 8 cm (W)

CORRIGENDUM

Please refer to the Recruitment Notice No. PLR/2024/07 dtd. 
07/07/2024 and subsequent detail advertisement No. PLR/
Lateral/2024/07/06 Dated: 18/07/2024, Eligibility condition for 
the post of (i) DGM (Law)-2024/17, (ii) Sr. Manager (Law)-2024/18 
and (iii) Manager (Law)-2024/19 will be considered as mentioned 
in detailed corrigendum available in Recruitment Notices under 
Career Section at www.dvc.gov.in. 

Closing date of submission of online application: 02.02.2025.

Interested candidates meeting the eligibility criteria have to 
register ONLINE and submit the application on the DVC website 
only. Any further information/corrigendum/amendment, etc.  in 
this regard shall be made available at the DVC website.

 Executive Director (HR) 
 For & on behalf of DVCINF&PR/xxx/xxxxxx/24-25

Îæ×ôÎÚU ƒææÅUè çÙ»× / DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION
ÇUèßèâè ÅUæßâü, ßè¥æ§üÂè ÚUôÇU, ·¤ôÜ·¤æÌæ - |®®®zy / DVC Towers, VIP Road, Kolkata - 700054

Size : 7 cm (H) x 8 cm (W)

àæéçhÂ˜æ
·ë¤ÂØæ ÖÌèü âê¿Ùæ â¢. Âè°Ü¥æÚU/w®wy/®| çÎÙæ¢·¤ ®|/®|/w®wy ¥õÚU ÌˆÂà¿æÌ 
çßSÌëÌ çß™ææÂÙ â¢. Âè°Ü¥æÚU/ÜðÅUÚUÜ/w®wy/®|/®{ çÎÙæ¢·¤ v}/®|/w®wy ·ð¤ 
¥æÜè·¤ ×ð´, (i) ÇUèÁè°× (Üæò)-w®wy/v| (ii) âèçÙØÚU ×ñÙðÁÚUU (Üæò)-w®wy/v}  
¥õÚU (iii) ×ñÙðÁÚU (Üæò)-w®wy/v~ ·ð¤ ÂÎ ·ð¤ çÜ° Âæ˜æÌæ ·¤è àæÌðZ çßSÌëÌ 
àæéçhÂ˜æ ·ð¤ ¥ÙéâæÚU ãUô»è Áô ç·¤ www.dvc.gov.in ÂÚU Career Section 
·ð¤ ÌãUÌ Recruitment Notice ÂÚU ©UÂÜµÏ ãñUÐ

¥æòÙÜæ§Ù ¥æßðÎÙ Á×æ ·¤ÚUÙð ·¤è ¥¢çÌ× çÌçÍ Ñ ®w.®w.w®wz

Âæ˜æÌæ ×æÙÎ¢ÇU ÂêÚUæ ·¤ÚUÙð ßæÜð §‘ÀéU·¤ ¥æßðÎ·¤ô´ ·¤ô ¥æòÙÜæ§Ù Â¢Áè·¤ÚU‡æ ·¤ÚUÙæ 
ãUô»æ ¥õÚU ·ð¤ßÜ ÇUèßèâè ·¤è ßðÕâæ§ÅU ÂÚU ¥æßðÎÙ Á×æ ·¤ÚUÙæ ãUô»æÐ §â â¢Õ¢Ï 
×ð´ ·¤ô§ü Öè ¥çÌçÚU@Ì ÁæÙ·¤æÚUè/àæéçhÂ˜æ/â¢àæôÏÙ ·ð¤ßÜ ÇUèßèâè ·¤è ßðÕâæ§ÅU 
ÂÚU ©UÂÜµÏ ·¤ÚUæ° Áæ°¢»ðÐ
 ·¤æØüÂæÜ·¤ çÙÎðàæ·¤ (×æ.â¢.) 
 ÇUèßèâè ·ð¤ çÜ° ¥õÚU ©UÙ·¤è ¥ôÚU âðINF&PR/xxx/xxxxxx/24-25

Size : 7 cm (H) x 8 cm (W)

üÑËú±ñòÏ
ðÃûþ± ßÁËÂõþ ¿ÂõþSÅ–éÂË÷KI× Îò±¿éÂú òÑ PLR/2024/07 Dated : 07.07.2024 
ÛÂõÑ ÂóÂõþÂõîÂ¹ ¿Âõ™¦±¿ÂõþîÂ ¿Âõ:±Âóò òÑ PLR/Lateral/2024/06 Dated : 
18.07.2024 ÎðÃàÅò, [1] ¿ëÂ¿æÃÛ÷ [ù]-2024/17 [2] ¿ü¿òûþÂõþ ÷É±ËòæÃ±Âõþ 
[ù]-2024/18 ÛÂõÑ [3] ÷É±ËòæÃ±Âõþ [ù]-2024/19 Ûý×ÃÃ ÂóðÃ&¿ùÂõþ æÃòÉ 
Îû±áÉîÂ±Âõþ úîÇÂ www.dvc.gov.in Û Career Section ÛÂõþ Õ™LáÇîÂ  
¿ÂõþSÅ–éÂË÷KI× Îò±¿éÂËú ëÂ×¿Œ•¿àîÂ ¿Âõ™¦±¿ÂõþîÂ üÑËú±ñòÏ ÕòÅû±ûþÏ ¿ÂõËÂõ¿äÂîÂ ýÃÃËÂõ¼
Õòù±ý×ÃÃËò Õ±ËÂõðÃò ÂóS æÃ÷± ÎðÃÂõ±Âõþ Îúø¸ îÂ±¿Âõþà Ð 02.02.2025

Îû±áÉîÂ±Âõþ ÷±òðÃG ÂóÓÂõþíßÁ±ÂõþÏ Õ±¢¶ýÃÃÏ Õ±ËÂõðÃòßÁ±ÂõþÏËðÃÂõþ Õòù±ý×ÃÃò-Û 
ÎÂõþ¿æÃˆ±Âõþ ßÁÂõþËîÂ ýÃÃËÂõ ÛÂõÑ Õ±ËÂõðÃòÂóS¿éÂ qñÅ÷±S ¿ëÂ¿öÂ¿üÂõþ ÝËûþÂõü±ý×ÃÃËéÂ 
æÃ÷± ßÁÂõþËîÂ ýÃÃËÂõ¼ Ûý×ÃÃ ¿Âõø¸Ëûþ ÎßÁ±òÝ ÂóÂõþÂõîÂ¹ îÂïÉûüÑËú±ñòûüÑËû±æÃò 
¿ëÂ¿öÂ¿ü ÝËûþÂõü±ý×ÃÃËéÂ-Û ëÂ×Âóùt ýÃÃËÂõ¼
 Û¿'¿ßÁëÂ×¿éÂöÂ ëÂ±ý×ÃÃËÂõþ"ÃÃÂõþ [Ûý×ÃÃäÂÕ±Âõþ] 
 ¿ëÂ¿öÂ¿üÂõþ ÂóË“Â Ý ÕòÅßÓÁËùINF&PR/xxx/xxxxxx/24-25

ðÃ±Ë÷±ðÃÂõþ öÂÉ±¿ù ßÁËÂó±ÇËÂõþúò
¿ëÂ¿öÂ¿ü éÂ±Ýûþ±üÇ, ¿öÂÕ±ý×ÃÃ¿Âó ÎÂõþ±ëÂ, ßÁùßÁ±îÂ± - 700054


